TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM561006

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blattner Energy, Inc.		02/07/2020	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blattner Holding Company		
Street Address:	392 County Road 50		
City:	Avon		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56310		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4900436	A BETTER CONSTRUCTION EXPERIENCE	
Registration Number:	3893569	BLATTNER ENERGY	
Serial Number:	88406494	ROCK SOLID RELATIONSHIPS	
Registration Number:	3893571	THE ELEMENT OF INGENUITY	
Registration Number:	3896913	THE ELEMENT OF INGENUITY BLATTNER ENERGY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 632-3449

Email: trademark@lathropgpm.com Ashley M. Bennett Ewald **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

Cynthia Hefferan, Paralegal NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Hefferan/

DATE SIGNED: 02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment BEI to BHC 2.7.20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** is made effective as of February 7, 2020 by **Blattner Energy, Inc.**, a Minnesota corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of Blattner Holding Company, a Minnesota corporation, with its principal offices at 392 County Road 50, Avon, Minnesota 56310 (the "Assignee").

Recitals:

The Assignor owns the following marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
A BETTER CONSTRUCTION EXPERIENCE	86489310	4900436
BLATTNER	85030006	3893569
ROCK SOLID RELATIONSHIPS	88406494	
THE ELEMENT OF INGENUITY	85030022	3893571
THE ELEMENT OF INSERTUTY ELATTNERY ENERGY	85030037	3896913

The Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, together with the portion of the Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all rights therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigner does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the right to secure any renewals, reissues and extensions of any such trademarks throughout the world, the right to recover for the past infringement of the Marks by any party or parties, the right to sue in the Assignee's name and collect damages for any infringement of the Marks, and including all right, title, interest, and ownership, if any, of the Assignor in any and all other intellectual property rights relating to the Marks.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this Assignment, declares: that she/he is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of the Assignor; that she/he believes said business to be the owner of the Marks; that the facts set forth in this Assignment are true; and that all statements made of her/his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

ASSIGNOR: BLATTNER ENERGY, INC.

NAME: ________

RECORDED: 02/07/2020

ITS: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0406